

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5 9 9 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 18 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 7 in CR LA No. 5 4 7 / 2 0 0 0 of The
HIGH COUR T OF K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

ANTON Y SIM E T H I

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF K E R A L A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 10 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.for
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

The special leave petition is adjourned by six weeks.

In the meanti me, let the petitioner be released on bail
on his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of rupees ten
thousand and two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of
learned Enquiry Commis sioner and Special Judge, Thrissur
(Keral a) in Case No. CC 09 / 1 9 9 9 .

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master